The Key English Test (KET) Testbuilder provides students with the information, advice and practice they
need to pass KET. It offers teachers and students an encouraging and accessible way to prepare for the
exam and may be used as part of an English language course or as a self-access programme for students
preparing for the exam on their own.
There are four complete practice tests that reflect the content and level of the actual examination. All the
tests are of a similar standard and include the themes, topics and vocabulary specified in the KET

syllabus.

The Key English Test consists of 3 papers: Reading and Writing (9 parts); Listening (5 parts) and Speaking
(2 parts). For further detail on the content of these papers, see the shaded Further Practice sections listed

below.

Test One

Reading and Writing

Part 1
Further Practice
Part 1

Part 2
Part 3
Part4
Part 5
Further Practice
Parts

Parte
Part?
Parts
Part9

Further Practice
Part 9

Listening

Parti

Further Practice
Part 1

Part 2

Further Practice
Part 2

Part 3
Part 4
Part5

Speaking

Part 1

Further Practice
Parti

Part 2 (A)

Part 2 (B)

Further Practice
Part 2

4

© 00 OO U

14
14
15
15

16

18

20
22

23

24
25
25

26
27
29
30

31

TestTwo

Reading and Writing

Part 1
Further Practice
Part 1
Part 2
Further Practice
Part 2

Part 3
Part 4
Part5
Part 6

Further Practice
Part 6

Part 7
Part 8
Part 9

Further Practice
Part9

Listening

Part 1

Further Practice
Part 1

Part 2

Part 3

Further Practice
Part 3

Part4

Part 5

Speaking

Part 1

Further Practice
Part 1

Part 2(A)

Part 2(B)

Further Practice
Part 2

34

35
37

38

40
42
43
44

45

48
49
49

50

52

54

56
57

58

59
59

60

61

63
63

64

Test Three

Reading and Writing

Part 1

Further Practice
Part 1

Part 2
Part 3
Further Practice
Part 3

Part4
Part5
Part 6
Part?
Further Practice
Part 7

Part 8
Part 9

Further Practice
Part 9

Listening

Part 1
Part 2
Part 3
Part 4
Part5
Further Practice
Part 4

Speaking

Part 1

Further Practice
Part 1

Part 2(A)

Part 2(B)

Further Practice
Part 2

66

67

69
70

72

75
76
77
77

78

81
81

82

84
86
87
88
88

89

90
91
92
92

93

Test Four

Reading and Writing

Part 1
Part 2
Parts
Part4
Further Practice
Part 4

Parts
Parte
Part?
Parts
Part 9

Further Practice
Parts

Listening

Part 1
Part 2
Part 3
Part 4
Part5

Further Practice
Part5

Speaking

Parti

Part 2(A)

Part 2(B)

Further Practice
Part 2

Key and
Explanation

Listening Scripts

Sample Answer
Sheets

94
95
95
97

98

100
101
101
102
102

103

106
107
108
109
109

110

111
111
112

112

114

128

135



