The Key English Test (KET) Testbuilder provides students with the information, advice and practice they need to pass KET. It offers teachers and students an encouraging and accessible way to prepare for the exam and may be used as part of an English language course or as a self-access programme for students preparing for the exam on their own.

There are four complete practice tests that reflect the content and level of the actual examination. All the tests are of a similar standard and include the themes, topics and vocabulary specified in the KET syllabus.

The Key English Test consists of 3 papers: Reading and Writing (9 parts); Listening (5 parts) and Speaking (2 parts). For further detail on the content of these papers, see the shaded Further Practice sections listed below.

Test One		Test Two Reading and Writing		Test Three Reading and Writing		Test Four Reading and Writing	
Reading and Writing							
Part 1 Further Practice	4	Part 1 Further Practice	34	Part 1 Further Practice	66	Part 1 Part 2	94 95
Part 1	5	Part 1	35	Part 1	67	Part 3	95
Part 2 Part 3 Part 4	6 6 8	Part 2 Further Practice	37	Part 2 Part 3	69 70	Part 4 Further Practice Part 4	97
Part 5	9	Part 2 Part 3	38	Further Practice Part 3	72	Part 5 Part 6	100
Further Practice Part 5	10	Part 4 Part 5	42	Part 4 Part 5	75 76	Part 7 Part 8	101
Part 6 Part 7	14 14	Part 6 Further Practice	44	Part 6 Part 7	77 77	Part 9	102
Part 8 Part 9	15 15	Part 6 Part 7	45 48	Further Practice Part 7	78	Further Practice Part 8	103
Further Practice Part 9	16	Part 8 Part 9	49 49	Part 8 Part 9	81 81	Listening	100
Listening		Further Practice Part 9	50	Further Practice Part 9	82	Part 1 Part 2	106
Part 1 Further Practice	18	Listening		Listening	02	Part 3 Part 4 Part 5	108 109 109
Part 1	20	Part 1	52	Part 1	84	Further Practice	109
Part 2 Further Practice	22	Further Practice Part 1	54	Part 2 Part 3	86 87	Part 5	110
Part 2 Part 3	23	Part 2 Part 3	56 57	Part 4 Part 5	88	Speaking Part 1	111
Part 4 Part 5	25 25	Further Practice Part 3	58	Further Practice Part 4	89	Part 2(A) Part 2(B)	111
Speaking		Part 4 Part 5	59 59	Speaking		Further Practice Part 2	112
Part 1 Further Practice	26	Speaking	00	Part 1 Further Practice	90		
Part 1	27	Part 1	60	Part 1	91	Key and Explanation	114
Part 2 (A) Part 2 (B)	29 30	Further Practice Part 1	61	Part 2(A) Part 2(B)	92 92	Explanation	114
Further Practice Part 2	31	Part 2(A) Part 2(B)	63 63	Further Practice Part 2	93	Listening Scripts	128
		Further Practice Part 2	64			Sample Answer Sheets	135